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United States of America
 
 AL Bob (Bob) Haas MD  bob.haas@att.net
 AL Stan Speegle  rocketstan17@gmail.com
 
 
 AZ Mark Clark  markclark2@mindspring.com
 AZ James Cornwell Jr  jcornwell194@gmail.com
 AZ Bob (HeyBob) Heninger  heninger@hotmail.com
 AZ Scott Hertel  shertel1@cox.net
 AZ Ed Jacoby  edjacoby47@gmail.com
 AZ David Kenyon  drdkccd@gmail.com
 AZ Robin Meredith  robin.meredith@aps.com
 AZ William (Bill) Robinson  wlbrobinson@gmail.com
 
 
 CA Tony (tfish) Alcocer  tfish38@aol.com
 CA James Deveau  jdeveau@roadrunner.com
 CA James (Jim) Dougherty  jafrado@gmail.com
 CA James Green  jimcgreen@yahoo.com
 CA Kurt Gugisberg  kurtgug@gmail.com
 CA Richard King PhD  drrbk@comcast.net
 CA Ronald (Magoo) McGough  rrmagoo7@charter.net
 CA Kevin Metzler  fly4fnkev@aol.com
 CA Gerald (Skippy) Meux  kninja250r@yahoo.com
 CA Mike (Mike) Ostby  mikeostby@gmail.com
 CA David Reese  dareese@me.com
 CA Thomas Rouse  rousetechtom@gmail.com
 CA Greg Smith  tripolil3tap@gmail.com
 
 
 CO William (Bill) Beggs Jr  wbeggs@yahoo.com
 CO Jason Chamberlin  jchamb213@yahoo.com
 CO Art Hoag  arthoag@gmail.com
 CO Mark Lionberger  mdlionberger@comcast.net
 CO James (JamesR ) Russell Chairperson jamesr2@gmail.com
 CO Conway (Con) Stevens  conlstevens@gmail.com
 
 
 CT Robert (Rob) Bazinet Jr  rbazinet@fastmail.com
 
 
 FL Jim Harris  rocketman@sprynet.com
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 FL James (JIM) West  jwestr0cket@gmail.com
 
 
 GA Thomas (Tom) Binford  tbinford@frontiernet.net
 GA James Hendricksen  blackjack2564@earthlink.net
 GA Christopher Short BOD Liaison tbonerocketeer@gmail.com
 
 
 HI Jacob Hudson Jr  jacobh@hawaii.edu
 
 
 IA Lanie Cross  laniecross@outlook.com
 
 
 ID Gregory Spohn  nagspohn@yahoo.com
 
 
 IL Jason Griffin  hvacdoc@comcast.net
 IL Robert (Bob) Justus  bob@mhbofni.com
 IL Timothy (WILDMAN) Lehr  tim@wildmanhobbies.com
 IL Bradford ("Rocket Rev.") Wilson  pastorbrad.nic@gmail.com
 
 
 IN Victor (Vic) Barlow  vmbarlow@purdue.edu
 IN Douglas Jackson  dngjackson@aol.com
 IN Gustav Piepenburg  crazytraincuda@yahoo.com
 
 
 KS Jay Bailey  prattauto@hotmail.com
 KS Bob Brown  tra6909@cox.net
 KS James Cooper  jcoop@havilandtelco.com
 KS Steven Klausmeyer  steven.m.klausmeyer@gmail.com
 KS Darrin Plumer  d.plumer@cox.net
 
 
 LA Andrew Grippo  agrippo@yahoo.com
 
 
 MA Al Goncalves  gman196834@aol.com
 
 
 MD W (Fred) (Fred) Wallace  wallacewe@comcast.net
 MD David (Boomer) Weber  rocketmanweeb@aol.com
 
 
 MI Frank (Franko) Busic  fmbusic@gmail.com
 MI Scott Miller  scott@sfsmindustries.com
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 MN Ron Freiheit  lexvroom@gmail.com
 MN Rob (Rob) Grygar  rjgrygar@comcast.net
 MN David Leininger  davmach1@msn.com
 MN Andrew (Andy) Limper MD  limper.andrew@mayo.edu
 
 
 MO Mark Grant  markgrant@socket.net
 MO Daniel (Dan) Welling  danw1963@hotmail.com
 
 
 MT Dale Emery MD  emeryd@centurylink.net
 MT Steven (Steve ) Shannon  sshannon@bresnan.net
 
 
 NC James Livingston  livingston@ec.rr.com
 NC Jim Scarpine Jr  jimzcatz@aol.com
 NC Alan Whitmore  acwhit@nc.rr.com
 
 
 NE Greg Rothman  garman110@gmail.com
 
 
 NJ Ted (Onebadhawk) Chernok  sales@onebadhawk.com
 NJ Dennis Lappert  dmlappert@protonmail.com
 
 
 NM Denzil Burnam III  dburnam@zianet.com
 NM Doug Gerrard  doug@douggerrard.com
 NM Anthony Lazzaro  tonyu47@comcast.net
 
 
 NV Patrick (Pat) Harden  pmharden17@gmail.com
 NV Kevin Turner  klturner@frontiernet.net
 
 
 NY Randy Appelbaum  randy@eyeglassdirect.com
 NY Michael (Dutch) Duchnevich  mdrocket@rochester.rr.com
 NY Debra Koloms  dkoloms@rktdoc.com
 NY Harry (Mickey) Rowe  mickeyrowehlrj@gmail.com
 
 
 OH Gary Dickinson  gary.dickinson5520@gmail.com
 OH Stephen (Stephen) Eves  fireside2001@aol.com
 OH J Todd Knight  jtknight42@gmail.com
 OH Christopher Pearson  notra@earthlink.net
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 OK Hal Ellis  hal121@cox.net
 OK Paul Reed  paul@reedusa.com
 
 
 OR Joe Bevier  joebevier@gmail.com
 OR Peter Ekstrom  bigpete32@gmail.com
 
 
 PA Joseph Pscolka Jr  tacpromad@gmail.com
 PA Dave Rose  drose191@comcast.net
 
 
 TN Chris (CD) Dondanville  chris.dondanville@gmail.com
 
 
 TX David Abmayr  dwabmayrjr@gmail.com
 TX Stuart (Stu) Barrett  stubarrett@gmail.com
 TX Daniel (Dan) DeHart  nidpilot@aol.com
 TX Patrick Gordzelik  pgordzelik@aol.com
 TX Paul Holmes  paulholm@att.net
 TX James Jarvis  jimjarvis51@austin.rr.com
 TX Thomas Montemayor  barefoot_tom@yahoo.com
 TX Kenneth (Ken) Overton  kenneth.j.overton@gmail.com
 
 
 UT Karl (Karl &) Baumann  kbaumann@aerotech-...
 UT Kristofer (Kip) Daugirdas  kdaug1120@gmail.com
 UT Richard (Rich) Evans  arilevi111@hotmail.com
 UT Brad Overmoe  brad@ionproperties.com
 
 
 VA H Pat Artis  pat.artis@gmail.com
 VA Ben (Bernard) Russell  ben.russell11@gmail.com
 VA Elaine (Elaine) Russell  elainerussell21@gmail.com
 VA K Robert (Bob) Schoner  bob.schoner@gmail.com
 
 
 WA Jim Wilkerson  jim@jmw29221.com
 WA Bob (bobdawg) Yanecek  absworld2016@gmail.com
 
 
 WI Eric Cayemberg  stanseims@yahoo.com
 WI Frank Nobile  maxQ3@aol.com
 
 



TAP Members
10/1/2023 12:36 AM

     

 WV Roy Polmanteer  tra.level3@gmail.com
 
 
Switzerland
 
 SZ Andreas Muller  afm@othello.ch
 
 
 ZH Juerg Thuering  j.thuering@spacetecrocketry.com
 
 
Sweden
 
  Rolf Orell  rolf@rmf.se
 
 
Spain
 
 B Josep-Maria Garrell-Guiu  josepmaria.garrell.guiu@gmail.c...
 
 
Italy
 
  Paolo Basso  paolo@bt-research.com
 
 
Canada
 
 AB David Buhler  buhlersworld@gmail.com
 AB Shane Weatherill  shane@weatherill.ca
 
 
 ON Lawrence Engel  Lawrence.Engel67@gmail.com
 
 
Australia
 
 NSW Mathias (Mat) Gaertner  Mathias.Gaertner@it-svbuero.de
 
 
 TAS Noel Meyers  noelmeyers1@me.com
 
 
 VIC David Boyd  davidboyd@bigpond.com
 VIC Peter (Lamp) Lam  lamp6@bigpond.com
 VIC David Wilkins  dwilkins@aat.com.au
 


